Case No. 2020-00158

PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 232, FALMOUTH, KY 41040 (859) 654-6964 FAX (859) 654-7032
Deaf, Hard-of-Hearing or Speech Impaired, call 711

May 1%, 2020

Kent Chandler

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

P.O.Box 615

Frankfort, KY. 40602

Dear Mr. Chandler,

Attached you will find the new amendment with the City of Butler. This
amendment will increase the purchase rate while decreasing the minimum
volume purchased. This will decrease the minimum bill to 45,000 GPD at a
rate of $4.82 per 1000 gallons.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

&% A /{uﬁ

Rick King
Manager

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER




AMENDMENT TO
WATER PURCHASE CONTRACT

This amendment of the water purchase contract entered into this the
[rst day of //V)AV . ,2020, between the City of Butler hereinafter
referred to as CITY and Pendleton County Water District, hereinafter referred to

as PCWD.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about March 20, 2000, the CITY and PCWD entered into a
contract by the terms of which PCWD was to sell quantities of water to the CITY
under certain terms and conditions set forth in said contract, and

WHEREAS, CITY has made progress reducing the daily water consumption,

and
WHEREAS, CITY has need to decrease the minimum water billed in the

contract,
and
WHEREAS, PCWD has need to increase the water purchase rate in the

contract,
and

WHEREAS, PCWD has had negotiations with the CITY regarding said
changes, and desires to extend said contract until April 30, 2030

and

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that said contract shall be and hereby is
amended as follows: ‘

That this contract shall decrease the CITY water minimum bill to 45,000
GPD at a rate of $4.82 per 1000 gallons.




The intention and purpose of this amendment to the water purchase
contract is to increase the purchase rate while decreasing the minimum volume
purchased.

This change will be effective upon approval of the PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, acting under authority of their
respective governing bodies, have caused this contract to be duly executed in
three (3) counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original.

CITY OF BUTLER

By Asee M‘é:?%?«[‘\

Mayor Greg Nc Ifres\w &

ATTEST:

Osreve. K ovdodl

Donna Kendall, Clerk

PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

L.R. Faulkner, Chairman

/ /Z‘zzzﬁr/

ATTEST:

%’ib’ 7

Rick Adams, Secretary




Month

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Total

Gallons
1,078,390
1,182,290
926,800
750,500
1,144,070
1,253.850
1,041,530
1,403,510
1,246,020
1,150,600
1,182,410
1,093,200

13,453,170

2019-00310

$ 7503.15

$7503.15

§7503.15

$§7503.15

$7503.15

§7503.15

§7503.15

§7503.15

§7503.15

§7503.15

§7503.15

$§7503.15

$90,037.80

New Rates

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6752.84

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$6593.76

$79,284.20

Difference

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

§750.31

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

$909.39

$10,753.60




